
Aniuman A. lslam, Ph.D.
Executive Director - Water Utility

Nathaniel Tillis
Executive Director - Wastewater Utility

Q)

G

=

Ciam Hanzog
Busrness Manager

Chad W. Begalia, P.E
Chief Engineerff

City ol Bacine, Wisconsin

Aprit 15, 2026

Waterworks Gommission:
Cory Mason
Jens Jorgenson
Nick Ba rootia n
Marto Harmon
James Su ltiva n
John Tate ll
Natatia Taft
Rosatind Thomas

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 -W-25-9 -Water Main Replacement - Phase 3

Dear Commissioners:

Subm itted f or review a nd approval is Cha nge Order No. 1 - W-25-9 - Water Ma in
Replacement - Phase 3, Wittkomm Excavating & Grading, lnc., in the amount of
$23,547 .40. This change order is for: the remobitization to do finat connections, to
reconnect a 1 " water service to a new main, and to cut and cap an old water main on MLK
Drive.

The originaI contract amount is $486,070.00 . Approval of Change Ordet No, 1 would
bring the total contract amount to $509,617.40, which is a 4.84yo increase from the
previous contract total.

Sincere[y,

Anjuman A. lstam, Ph. D.

Executive Director - Water Uti[ity

R,ICINDO\'THE LAXI

800 Center Streel, Roon 227 . Racine, Wisconsin 53403



CITY OF RACINE
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract W-25-9 Water Main Replacement - Phase 3
Change Order No. 'l

Original Contract

Previous C.O.'s

Contract Total

$ 486,070.00

$

We mutual ree to the contract chan order as herein delineated

Adjusted Contract Amount .

The time provided for completion in lhe contract is unchanged,
+n€Iease+ deereaseC ,by 0 calender days. This document shall become
an amendmenl to the contract and all provisions of the contract will
apply hereto.

Accepted by
Contractor

Recommended by
Engineer/Department Head

509,617.40

Date
3t3',t t2026

Date

Item
No.

Description of Changes{ty, unlts, unit prices
Change in Completion Schedule, etc.

Contract
Oecrease

Contract
lncrease

$ 3,000.00
$ 9,205.73
$ 1 1 ,341.67

1

2

3

Remobilzation to do final connections
Reconnect '1" water servrce to new main
Cut and Cap old water main in N.4LK Dr

Total Decrease
Total lncrease
Chanqe in Contract Amount due to this C.O

$
XXXXXXX
xxxxxxx

XXXXXXX
$ 23,547.40
$ 23,U7 .40

Approved by:

Water Utility Director Date

$ 486,070.00

Contractor: Willkomm Excavatinq & Gradinq. lnc.


